
St. Xavier’s College of Education (Autonomous) 
[Re-accredited (4th Cycle) at ‘A+’ Grade by NAAC] 

Palayamkottai – 627 002, Tamil Nadu, India. 

Plan for the Month of December 2023 

DATE EVENTS 

01 Dec (Fri) Orientation to Test & Measurement @ 09.30 to 10.30 followed by Calculations 
and Corrections – (Mrs. Alexy & Fr. Loyola)  

02 Dec (Sat) Submission of Records  
i) Lesson Plan PI  
ii) Lesson Plan PII 
iii) Micro-Teaching PI  
iv) Micro-Teaching PII 
v) Psychology Experiments  
vi)Citizenship Training 
vii) Criticism PI  
viii) Criticism PII 
ix) Observation PI  
x) Observation PII 
Homage to St. Xavier @ 3.00 pm (For All) 

04 Dec (Mon) Presentation of Internship Report (Individual Students – 5 min) 

05 Dec (Tue) Submission of Records  
xi) SUPW  
xii) Subject Club Activities  
xiii) Seminar & Symposium 
xiv) Album PI & II 
xv) School Visit 

06 Dec (Wed) Submission of Lesson Plan PI & PII for Teaching Competency for Correction 

07 Dec (Thu) Submission of Records  
xvi) Diversified Needs of Learners 
xvii) Physical Education 
xviii) Science Experiments 
xix) Text Book Review 
xx) Educational Technology 

  



08 Dec (Fri) Submission of Records  
xxi) School Based Activity 
xxii) Case Study 
xxiii) Action Research 

11 Dec (Mon) Submission of Records 
xxiv) Test and Measurements PI  
xxv) Test and Measurements PII  

11 to 16 Dec (Mon to Sat) SLR – Phase I, II & III (II B. Ed.) 

11 to 13 Dec (Mon to Wed) CIA II (I B. Ed. & M.Ed.)  

14 Dec (Thu) Preparation for Christmas Celebration  
Christmas Celebration @ 02.30 pm (ARCH) 

18-22 Dec (Mon to Fri) Semester Exam (I B. Ed. & M.Ed.) 

18 Dec (Mon) Orientation on Records (II B. Ed.) 

19 Dec (Tue) Model Viva-Voce on Records 

20 Dec (Wed) Assessment of Teaching Aids 

21 Dec (Thu) Internal Teaching Competency PI 

22 Dec (Fri) Internal Teaching Competency PII 

23 Dec 2023 to 02 Jan 2024  
(Sat to Tue) 

Christmas Holidays 

03 Jan 2024 (Wed) Even Semester Begins 

03, 04 Jan 2024 (Wed & Thu) Preparation for External Exam (II B. Ed.) 

05,06 Jan 2024 (Fri & Sat) External Teaching Competency (II B. Ed.) 
 

 

Principal 

 


